

Liana De Girolami Cheney, PhD President, ATSAH 1810 S. E. 73<sup>rd</sup> Place Ocala, Florida 33480 USA Email: Liana\_Cheney@uml.edu Liana\_Cheney@uml.edu Phone: 617-470-3152 website: <u>https://www.atsah.org</u>

## CALL FOR PAPERS and SESSIONS

## 2024-2025

A. Kindly submit an ABSTRACT for paper on *Vasari's 450<sup>th</sup>-anniversary celebration* for SECAC in Atlanta: Atlanta Marriott Buckhead Hotel & Conference Center, October 22-27, 2024

https://secacart.org/general/custom.asp?page=Future

## 450th anniversary celebration of the death of Giorgio Vasari (1511-1574). Liana De Girolami Cheney, ATSAH President. ATSAH affiliated society of SECAC

Giorgio Vasari (1511–1574) was a passionate artist who diligently pursued his art. He excelled in various aspects of art, including drawing, architectural design of palaces and municipal edifices, and creating complex visual narratives with classical, emblematic, mythological references and biblical stories.

We invite submissions of papers related to Giorgio Vasari and his legacy. On the anniversary of his passing, let's celebrate the memory of the renowned artist and historian Giorgio Vasari. This is an excellent opportunity to pay tribute to his remarkable contributions to the arts and history. Contact: Prof. Liana De Girolami Cheney at Liana Cheney@uml.edu

**B.** Please submit an ABSTRACT for a panel proposal or a single topic for **RSA** in Boston, MA, March 20-22, **2025** 

https://www.rsa.org/page/ConferenceSubmissionsGuide

- Please contact: Liana De Girolami Cheney at Liana\_Cheney@uml.edu
- C. Please submit a paper ABSTRACT for a panel proposal or a single topic for SRAH/SCRC 2025 (location to be announced in May 2024) https://southcentralrenaissanceconference.org
  Please contact: Liana De Girolami Cheney at Liana Cheney@uml.edu
- D. Please submit an abstract for a session proposal or a paper for CAA 2025 New York City, February 15-18, 2025.

<u>https://www.collegeart.org/programs/conference/future-conferences</u> Please contact: Liana De Girolami Cheney at Liana Cheney@uml.edu